
1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 6 66.67%

Above Average (4) 1 11.11%

Average (3) 1 11.11%

Below Average (2) 1 11.11%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.33 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.33 1.12 5.00 485 4.53 0.77 5.00

1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 5 62.50%

Above Average (4) 1 12.50%

Average (3) 1 12.50%

Below Average (2) 1 12.50%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.56

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.25 1.16 5.00 475 4.56 0.77 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The course objectives were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67%

Agree (4) 2 22.22%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 11.11%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.56 4.43

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.56 0.73 5.00 482 4.43 0.90 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The learning activities and assessment methods reflected the stated course objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 8 88.89%

Agree (4) 0 0.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 11.11%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.78 4.45

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.78 0.67 5.00 478 4.45 0.91 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicianshipI0011187: MUTH1129-001-1187-MUTH1129 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

9/17 (52.94 %)Response Rate:
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2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

I gave my maximum effort in this course this semester.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56%

Agree (4) 4 44.44%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.56 4.39

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.56 0.53 5.00 477 4.39 0.88 5.00

3 - Briefly describe:the most significant idea(s) /skill(s) that you learned through this course this semester, andhow this course affected your artistic/intellectual
growth, values, or perceptions, etc.

Response Rate 5/17 (29.41%)

• I learned how to take music I hear and put it on paper. This course has caused my general knowledge of music to increase.

• It made me a better musician overall

• Ear-training

• a. The most significant skill I learned was to be able to dictate. b. Thanks to this class, I try to apply what I've learned in my practice to better my intonation.

• This class helped develop my ear training

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was well prepared for class meetings.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 1 11.11%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.56 4.67

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.56 1.01 5.00 476 4.67 0.66 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was available and willing to help students.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 2 22.22%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.56 4.64

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.56 0.88 5.00 475 4.64 0.75 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicianshipI0011187: MUTH1129-001-1187-MUTH1129 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

9/17 (52.94 %)Response Rate:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor presented the material clearly.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 8 88.89%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 1 11.11%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.67 4.52

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.67 1.00 5.00 477 4.52 0.87 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor used time effectively.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 1 11.11%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.56 4.46

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.56 1.01 5.00 477 4.46 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The purpose, content, and organization of the course were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 1 11.11%

4.44 4.49

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.44 1.33 5.00 477 4.49 0.93 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Class assignments and/or papers were challenging and relevant.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 66.67%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 1 11.11%

Rarely (2) 1 11.11%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.33 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.33 1.12 5.00 477 4.53 0.85 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicianshipI0011187: MUTH1129-001-1187-MUTH1129 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

9/17 (52.94 %)Response Rate:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Course materials and/or textbooks were useful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 1 11.11%

4.44 4.36

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.44 1.33 5.00 478 4.36 1.10 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Tests reflected the material covered in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 7 77.78%

Often (4) 2 22.22%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.78 4.59

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.78 0.44 5.00 474 4.59 0.89 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The grading policy was fair and clearly defined.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 8 88.89%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 11.11%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.78 4.50

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.78 0.67 5.00 478 4.50 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Classroom facilities and resources were adequate for the teaching of the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 8 88.89%

Often (4) 1 11.11%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.89 4.66

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/17 (52.94%) 4.89 0.33 5.00 476 4.66 0.73 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicianshipI0011187: MUTH1129-001-1187-MUTH1129 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

9/17 (52.94 %)Response Rate:
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5 - Please comment on the strengths/weaknesses of the instructor and/or offer any suggestions for improving the course.
Response Rate 6/17 (35.29%)

• Strengths: Dr. Lively is always willing to take the time to help students individually. He always makes an effort to make the class fun. Weaknesses: Piano tests for this class should be more in-line
with Piano class.

• The piano components of the course were only tested, never covered in class. As a minor in music, I don't take the piano course, so I had to learn the piano segments of the test without any
keyboard instruction. I believe that the keyboard requirements of this class should be covered in at least some way before they are tested.

• Gets off track too easily and overall is not a good teacher

• N/A

• Dr. Lively is the best! He was always, always willing to help students no matter what. He is very patient and always encouraging. I'm so glad he taught this class!

• Dr. Lively is a great teacher

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicianshipI0011187: MUTH1129-001-1187-MUTH1129 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

9/17 (52.94 %)Response Rate:
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1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 3 60.00%

Above Average (4) 1 20.00%

Average (3) 1 20.00%

Below Average (2) 0 0.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.40 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.40 0.89 5.00 485 4.53 0.77 5.00

1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 3 60.00%

Above Average (4) 1 20.00%

Average (3) 1 20.00%

Below Average (2) 0 0.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.40 4.56

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.40 0.89 5.00 475 4.56 0.77 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The course objectives were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 4 80.00%

Agree (4) 0 0.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 20.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.60 4.43

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.60 0.89 5.00 482 4.43 0.90 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The learning activities and assessment methods reflected the stated course objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 3 60.00%

Agree (4) 1 20.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 20.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.40 4.45

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.40 0.89 5.00 478 4.45 0.91 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicTheoryIII0021187: MUTH2229-002-1187-MUTH2229 Sect 002 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

5/16 (31.25 %)Response Rate:
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2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

I gave my maximum effort in this course this semester.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 100.00%

Agree (4) 0 0.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

5.00 4.39

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 5.00 0.00 5.00 477 4.39 0.88 5.00

3 - Briefly describe:the most significant idea(s) /skill(s) that you learned through this course this semester, andhow this course affected your artistic/intellectual
growth, values, or perceptions, etc.

Response Rate 4/16 (25%)

• a. The only positive thing I believe I learned from this class was the ability to somewhat analyze chords and break down the sonata form. b. Look above

• I felt like our study of forms in the later part of the semester affected the way I will play music in that style in the future. Additionally, our study of various significant chords gave me a greater
appreciation of more complex compositions and the choices made by the composer to create specific effects.

• I learned the formal style for analyzing musical phrases and sections.

• a. Chord spelling quickly and secondary dominants b. I'm able to understand music and analyze it more quickly and accurately

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was well prepared for class meetings.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 4 80.00%

Often (4) 1 20.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.80 4.67

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.80 0.45 5.00 476 4.67 0.66 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was available and willing to help students.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 60.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 2 40.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.20 4.64

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.20 1.10 5.00 475 4.64 0.75 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicTheoryIII0021187: MUTH2229-002-1187-MUTH2229 Sect 002 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

5/16 (31.25 %)Response Rate:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor presented the material clearly.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 40.00%

Often (4) 1 20.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 20.00%

Rarely (2) 1 20.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

3.80
4.52

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 3.80 1.30 4.00 477 4.52 0.87 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor used time effectively.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 60.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 20.00%

Rarely (2) 1 20.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.00
4.46

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.00 1.41 5.00 477 4.46 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The purpose, content, and organization of the course were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 1 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.75 4.49

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/16 (25.00%) 4.75 0.50 5.00 477 4.49 0.93 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Class assignments and/or papers were challenging and relevant.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 60.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 2 40.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.20 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.20 1.10 5.00 477 4.53 0.85 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicTheoryIII0021187: MUTH2229-002-1187-MUTH2229 Sect 002 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

5/16 (31.25 %)Response Rate:

Page 3 of 5



4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Course materials and/or textbooks were useful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 40.00%

Often (4) 1 20.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 20.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 1 20.00%

3.60
4.36

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 3.60 1.67 4.00 478 4.36 1.10 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Tests reflected the material covered in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 4 80.00%

Often (4) 1 20.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.80 4.59

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 4.80 0.45 5.00 474 4.59 0.89 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The grading policy was fair and clearly defined.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.50 4.50

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/16 (25.00%) 4.50 1.00 5.00 478 4.50 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Classroom facilities and resources were adequate for the teaching of the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 5 100.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

5.00 4.66

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
5/16 (31.25%) 5.00 0.00 5.00 476 4.66 0.73 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicTheoryIII0021187: MUTH2229-002-1187-MUTH2229 Sect 002 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

5/16 (31.25 %)Response Rate:
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5 - Please comment on the strengths/weaknesses of the instructor and/or offer any suggestions for improving the course.
Response Rate 4/16 (25%)

• I don't really feel as if I retained any of the information I learned from this semester, and going into the final, I feel as if I a completely unprepared because I don't remember learning any of the
information that is actually on the final.

• I love the way class time is used. I have never felt like my time was wasted in this class. I always show up focused because I know that I will be learning valuable information. I wish that we had
learned a bigger range of theory instead of focusing on one topic and making it more and more difficult. I feel that it would have been a better use of our time to move onto more relevant topics that
would help us in future theory classes as well as in piano and musicianship.

• From a time perspective, I felt that this class was rather slow paced and we spent a lot of time repeating the same activities. For me, I would have appreciated moving through the content a little
more quickly or making it slightly more challenging. I also feel like we could have spent more time looking at the application or use of whatever we were studying in real-life musical examples. It felt
like we focused more on creating or analyzing out of context theory and did not take full advantage of opportunities to analyze real examples. When we did listen to real excerpts, I was sort of
confused why we listened to computer generated audio rather than actual musicians a lot of the time.

• Great instructor! Lively provides logical and clear explanation of all topics. I really enjoyed the class and hope I am able to take another class with him in the future.

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

MusicTheoryIII0021187: MUTH2229-002-1187-MUTH2229 Sect 002 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

5/16 (31.25 %)Response Rate:

Page 5 of 5



1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 5 71.43%

Above Average (4) 2 28.57%

Average (3) 0 0.00%

Below Average (2) 0 0.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 485 4.53 0.77 5.00

1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 5 71.43%

Above Average (4) 2 28.57%

Average (3) 0 0.00%

Below Average (2) 0 0.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.56

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 475 4.56 0.77 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The course objectives were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 71.43%

Agree (4) 2 28.57%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.43

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 482 4.43 0.90 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The learning activities and assessment methods reflected the stated course objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 71.43%

Agree (4) 2 28.57%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.45

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 478 4.45 0.91 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

FormandAnalysis0011187: MUTH3350-001-1187-MUTH3350 Sect 001 1187Course:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

7/14 (50.00 %)Response Rate:

Page 1 of 5



2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

I gave my maximum effort in this course this semester.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 5 71.43%

Agree (4) 2 28.57%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.39

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 477 4.39 0.88 5.00

3 - Briefly describe:the most significant idea(s) /skill(s) that you learned through this course this semester, andhow this course affected your artistic/intellectual
growth, values, or perceptions, etc.

Response Rate 5/14 (35.71%)

• a. I learned how to further analyze music of the common practice period. b. This class allowed me to keep an open mind while analyzing music and see how to analyze it from multiple perspectives.

• This guy knows a thing or two about cheese burgers. ~Jonathan Hodges

• a. I learned how to critically analyze the form of music so as to better understand it b. As an artist it helps me better understand the music I am learning and better replicate the composer's
intentions for using specific forms

• a. I have learned important form concepts, as well as how they relate to each other b. I like how we can pick pieces for our final, rather than having an assignment; I have always picked pieces for
Professor's Lively's classes in which I am studying, which bleeds over into my solo performances and gives me a better understanding of those pieces.

• A. learned how each composer had a different form and style to composition. From Mozart to Beethoven and even schoenberg.This class taught me how to analyze the structure of music as a
whole not just a theoretical roman numeral analysis but to see how things were structured. b. This made me think of how I would like to formulate my own compositions. It isn't just knowing the key
and writing awesome melodies but in fact a justification of how to really compose as a whole.

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was well prepared for class meetings.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 5 71.43%

Often (4) 2 28.57%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.67

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 476 4.67 0.66 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was available and willing to help students.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 5 83.33%

Often (4) 1 16.67%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.83 4.64

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
6/14 (42.86%) 4.83 0.41 5.00 475 4.64 0.75 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

FormandAnalysis0011187: MUTH3350-001-1187-MUTH3350 Sect 001 1187Course:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

7/14 (50.00 %)Response Rate:

Page 2 of 5



4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor presented the material clearly.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.52

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 477 4.52 0.87 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor used time effectively.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.46

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 477 4.46 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The purpose, content, and organization of the course were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.49

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 477 4.49 0.93 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Class assignments and/or papers were challenging and relevant.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 5 71.43%

Often (4) 2 28.57%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.71 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.71 0.49 5.00 477 4.53 0.85 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

FormandAnalysis0011187: MUTH3350-001-1187-MUTH3350 Sect 001 1187Course:
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Southern Methodist University

7/14 (50.00 %)Response Rate:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Course materials and/or textbooks were useful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.36

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 478 4.36 1.10 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Tests reflected the material covered in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.59

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 474 4.59 0.89 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The grading policy was fair and clearly defined.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.50

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 478 4.50 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Classroom facilities and resources were adequate for the teaching of the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 6 85.71%

Often (4) 1 14.29%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.86 4.66

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
7/14 (50.00%) 4.86 0.38 5.00 476 4.66 0.73 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

FormandAnalysis0011187: MUTH3350-001-1187-MUTH3350 Sect 001 1187Course:
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7/14 (50.00 %)Response Rate:

Page 4 of 5



5 - Please comment on the strengths/weaknesses of the instructor and/or offer any suggestions for improving the course.
Response Rate 3/14 (21.43%)

• He's a great professor, and he makes good jokes in class. He always helps students when they need it. Tests, quizzes, and assignments were always very straightforward. No curveballs were
thrown at us. We were tested on what we were taught, and our grades reflected our ability to comprehend the material.

• Dr. Lively is fantastic at teaching concepts super clearly and then having us apply them ourselves. This was a great class! Wouldn't change a thing

• Course was great, very easy to learn and comprehend. Wish we talked about food more though, hopefully we will next semester in the contemporary music class! Thank you and have an amazing
Christmas Dr.Lively!

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

FormandAnalysis0011187: MUTH3350-001-1187-MUTH3350 Sect 001 1187Course:
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Southern Methodist University
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1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 2 50.00%

Above Average (4) 0 0.00%

Average (3) 1 25.00%

Below Average (2) 1 25.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

3.75
4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 3.75 1.50 4.00 485 4.53 0.77 5.00

1 - Please Answer Each of the Following

How would you rate the instructor's openness to diverse viewpoints and backgrounds?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Well Above Average (5) 2 50.00%

Above Average (4) 0 0.00%

Average (3) 1 25.00%

Below Average (2) 1 25.00%

Well Below Average (1) 0 0.00%

3.75
4.56

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 3.75 1.50 4.00 475 4.56 0.77 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The course objectives were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 2 50.00%

Agree (4) 1 25.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 25.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.43

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 0.96 4.50 482 4.43 0.90 5.00

2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The learning activities and assessment methods reflected the stated course objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 2 50.00%

Agree (4) 1 25.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 1 25.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.45

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 0.96 4.50 478 4.45 0.91 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

AnalyƟcalTechniques0011187: MUTH6330-001-1187-MUTH6330 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

4/9 (44.44 %)Response Rate:
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2 - Please Answer Each of the Following

I gave my maximum effort in this course this semester.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00%

Agree (4) 0 0.00%

Feel Neutral (3) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 1 25.00%

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.39

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 1.50 5.00 477 4.39 0.88 5.00

3 - Briefly describe:the most significant idea(s) /skill(s) that you learned through this course this semester, andhow this course affected your artistic/intellectual
growth, values, or perceptions, etc.

Response Rate 2/9 (22.22%)

• I did well in this class but I don’t think that anything I learned in advanced theory is useful or applicable to my career as a musician.

• I learned quite a bit in this course. Not only we reviewed all the main concepts of what we learned in our undergraduate classes, he expanded and had us dive in deeper to the concepts and
exercise these techniques. It was a challenging class, but the professor made it fun and made sure we were understanding the topics.

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was well prepared for class meetings.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.50 4.67

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.50 1.00 5.00 476 4.67 0.66 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor was available and willing to help students.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 1 25.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.64

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 1.50 5.00 475 4.64 0.75 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

AnalyƟcalTechniques0011187: MUTH6330-001-1187-MUTH6330 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor presented the material clearly.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 1 25.00%

4.00
4.52

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.00 2.00 5.00 477 4.52 0.87 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The professor used time effectively.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 50.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 1 25.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

3.75
4.46

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 3.75 1.50 4.00 477 4.46 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The purpose, content, and organization of the course were clearly communicated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 1 25.00%

4.00
4.49

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.00 2.00 5.00 477 4.49 0.93 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Class assignments and/or papers were challenging and relevant.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 50.00%

Often (4) 1 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.53

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 0.96 4.50 477 4.53 0.85 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

AnalyƟcalTechniques0011187: MUTH6330-001-1187-MUTH6330 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

4/9 (44.44 %)Response Rate:
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4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Course materials and/or textbooks were useful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 50.00%

Often (4) 1 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 1 25.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.00
4.36

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.00 1.41 4.50 478 4.36 1.10 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Tests reflected the material covered in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.50 4.59

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.50 1.00 5.00 474 4.59 0.89 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

The grading policy was fair and clearly defined.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 2 50.00%

Often (4) 1 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 1 25.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.25 4.50

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.25 0.96 4.50 478 4.50 0.92 5.00

4 - Please Answer Each of the Following

Classroom facilities and resources were adequate for the teaching of the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Almost Always (5) 3 75.00%

Often (4) 1 25.00%

Sometimes (3) 0 0.00%

Rarely (2) 0 0.00%

Almost Never (1) 0 0.00%

4.75 4.66

 0           25           50           100 Question Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
4/9 (44.44%) 4.75 0.50 5.00 476 4.66 0.73 5.00

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

AnalyƟcalTechniques0011187: MUTH6330-001-1187-MUTH6330 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:
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5 - Please comment on the strengths/weaknesses of the instructor and/or offer any suggestions for improving the course.
Response Rate 3/9 (33.33%)

• Without doubt, this course is a great resource of content of theory and form. Strongly recommended to all graduate students.

• I did not think that changing the plan for the final two weeks before was fair. I did not think that grading our finals out loud in the classroom was very kind. I did not think that this course overall was
important for any musician, outside of a composer. That being said, I think that the professor was very generous with his time and honestly wished for everyone to succeed.

• His approach to teaching these complex topics were done really well. He always made himself available to everyone if we needed help understanding the assignments.

Instructor: Michael Lively * 

AnalyƟcalTechniques0011187: MUTH6330-001-1187-MUTH6330 Sect 001 1187 : Michael LivelyCourse:

Meadows - Fall 2018 - 1187
Southern Methodist University

4/9 (44.44 %)Response Rate:
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